RAIE027A, RAIE027I
www.vishay.com Vishay MCB
Revision: 29-Aug-2025 1 Document Number: 32643
For technical questions, contact: mcbprecisionpot@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Rotational Absolute Inductive Encoder Diameter 27 mm
Aero Variant and Industrial Variant Position Sensor

ATTENTION!
Observe Precautions for Handling Electrostatic Sensitive Devices!
SAP PART NUMBERING GUIDELINES
TYPE MODEL DESIGN SIZE
(mm) TYPE FUNCTION ACCURACY
(BITS)
RESOLUTION
(BITS) OUTPUT PACKAGING OPTION
R =
rotational AI E = encoder 027 A = aero
I = industrial
1
2
3
12
16 A =
analog CW
B = box
xxx =
customized
design18 J  =
SSI CCW
PERFORMANCE
PARAMETER
Standard operating temperature range -40 °C to +105 °C
Storage temperature range -55 °C to +125 °C
Humidity ≤ 80 % no condensing
Environmental protection Coating on PCB components (on request)
Vibrations 0.05 g2/Hz, 20 Hz to 2000 Hz for 1 hour along three major axis
Shocks 100 g, 6 ms, ½ sine (one on each axis)
EMC PARAMETERS (features tested on similar design RAIK060)
PARAMETER STANDARD LEVEL
Electrostatic discharge immunity (ESD) 61000-4-2:2008
Level 4 (8 kV) - contact discharge
(important: valid only on the connector interface)
Immunity of radiated radio-frequency electromagnetic
field (80 MHz to 6 GHz) EN 61000-4-3:2020 Level 3 (10 V/m)
Immunity to conducted disturbances induced
by radio-frequency fields (150 kHz to 80 GHz) EN 61000-4-6:2014 Level 3 (10 V)
Immunity to power frequency magnetic field (at 50 Hz) EN 61000-4-8:2010 Level X (1500 A/m, 2 mT)
Radiated emission (30 MHz to 1 GHz) EN 55011 Class A Group 1 (Industrial (1))
RAIE027A, RAIE027I
www.vishay.com Vishay MCB
Revision: 29-Aug-2025 3 Document Number: 32643
For technical questions, contact: mcbprecisionpot@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
SENSOR DIMENSIONS
Number of cups 1 2 3
L 20.1 27.2 43.7
1.6 ± 0.1
1.6 ± 0.1
1.6 ± 0.1
Ø
 2
7
±
 0
.1
Ø
 2
7
±
 0
.1
9 ± 0.5 L ± 0.5
Ø
 2